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The following exhibits are Agency Comments (3) received
regarding the 30-time extension request.
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DLNR-Land, Maui

X | Dept Public Works (1 CD, 2 Hard Cys)

x | Land Use Commission (Hard Cy)

PROJECT:
ADDRESS:

TMK:

County of Maui Hana Landfill - Permit Time Extension Requests
APPLICANT: County of Maui, Dept. of Environmental Management

Hana, Maui

DESCRIPTION: 30-year time extension request for (3) land use permits: SLUC, CUP, SM1
(2) 1-3-006:007; and POR. 12
PERMIT NOs.: SLUC SP08-402, CUP 2007/0001, SM1 2007/0003

TRANSMITTED TO YOU ARE THE FOLLOWING:

X | Planning Dept.'s. Report to the Hana Advisory Committee, 2-21-2008

Planning Dept.'s. Recommendation to the Hana Advisory Committee, 2-21-2008

Maui Planning Commission Approval of Special Management Area Permit, 9-3-2010

)X X |X

Maui Planning Commission Approval of County Special Use Permit, 2-12-2009

State LUC Findings of Fact, Conclusions of Law and Decision & Order Approval

THESE ARE TRANSMITTED AS CHECKED BELOW:

x | Project EA Prewously transmitted June 2007 for 1st review & comment; this is a 2"“ review
of the same in format as: Plan. Dept. Report, Recommendation and permit approvals.

Please submit your comments to me via email or hard-copy by (2-weeks from Mail date). if | do
not receive any comments by this date, | will assume your agency has "No Comment."

Thank you for your attention to this matter. For additional clarification, please contact me at
paul.fasi@mauicounty.gov or (808) 270-7814.

Attachments

Mahalo Nui Loa,

Paul F. Fasi, Senior Staff Planner

XC: Clayton |. Yoshida, AICP, Planning Program Administrator

Paul F. Fasi, Senior Staff Planner

Project File
KAWP_DOCSYPLANNING\SM1\2007\0003_HanaLandfillAgencyTransmittal2017.doc

ONE MAIN PLAZA BUILDING / 2200 MAIN STREET, SUITE 315 / WAILUKU, MAUI, HAWAII 96793
MAIN LINE (808) 270-7735 / FACSIMILE (808) 270-7634
CURRENT DIVISION (808) 270-8205 / LONG RANGE DIVISION (808) 270-7214 / ZONING DIVISION (808) 270-7253
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Department of Planning
One Main Plaza Building
2200 Main Street, Suite 315
Wailuku, Hawai'i 96793

Attn: Paul F. Fasi
Dear Mr. Spence:

Subject: COUNTY OF MAUI HANA LANDFILL-PERMIT TIME
EXTENSION REQUESTS

Applicant:  County of Maui, Department of Environmental Management

Permit No.: SLUC SP08-402, CUP 2007/0001, SM1 2007/0003

TMK: (2) 1-3-006:007; and Por. 12

Location: Hana, Maui

Description: 30-year time extension request for (3) land use permits: SLUC, CUP,
SM1

Thank you for the opportunity to review this project. We have the following comments to offer:

The mosquito is dominant in Hana and vector to many arboviruses. Any
accumulation of tires, vehicles and any objects that will hold water serves as ideal
breeding sources for mosquitoes. A comprehensive mosquito control program is
needed for the Hana Landfill. If you have any questions, please contact Donald
Taketa, Vector Control Supervisor, at 808 873-3560 or email him at
donald.taketa@doh.hawaii.gov.

EXHIBIT A\
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December 18, 2017

Page 2 STATE OF HAWAY)
ND USE COMMISSION

Should you have any questions, please contact me at 808 984-8230 or email me at
patricia.kitkowski@doh.hawaii.gov.

Sincerely,

TRl Klbmobs

Patti Kitkowski
District Environmental Health Program Chief

c EPO {Via Email}
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To:

CC:

Date:
Subject:
Attachments:

Dear Mr. Taketa:

Scliigﬁj?::;;@doh.hawaii.gov RE @ E ﬂ W E @
Paul Fasi
APR 2 3 2018

12/20/2017 10:43 AM

Hana Landfill Permit Time Extension STA

Vector Control Comment.pdf TE OF HAWAII
LAND USE COMMISSION

Thank you for your comment, copied in the attachment, on the need for a comprehensive mosquito
control program for Hana Landfill, and please be advised that this email is the official response to your
comment. Hana Landfill implements a comprehensive mosquito control program in its daily operations to
eliminate water retaining objects. Scrap metal collection events are held periodically and the materials
collected are promptly containerized and transported off-site to the appropriate recycling facilities. If you
have any questions, please contact me at elaine.baker@mauicounty.gov or 808-270-7872. Elaine Baker,

Civil Engineer

REPLY TO

EXHIBIT _A-\
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AGENCY TRANSMITTAL RESPONSE e-FORM L
FOR DEPARTMENT OF PLANNING, COUNTY OF MAUI |

1211112017 Ak Lo 208
AGENCY NAME Department of Environmental Mgmt. | PHONE
PROJECT: County of Maui Hana Landfill — Permit Time ExteA$IOUBEDEMMISSION
APPLICANT: County of Maui, Dept. of Environmental Management
STREET ADDRESS: Hana, Maui
PROJECT DESCRIPTION: | 30-year time extension request for (3) land use permits: SLUC, CUP,
SM1
TMK: (2) 1-3-006:007; and POR. 12
PERMIT NO.: SLUC SP08-402, CUP 2007/0001, SM1 2007/0003

[ |COMMENTS/RECOMMENDATIONS [X]| NO COMMENTS

WASTEWATER RECLAMATION DIVISION COMMENTS

[ JCOMMENTS/RECOMMENDATIONS [X] NO COMMENTS

SOLID WASTE DIVISION COMMENTS

Signed:

oot gt

12/11/2017

Print Name: Michael M. Miyamoto, Deputy Director | Date

EXHIBIT b1
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Mayor

Development Services Administration

DAVID C. GOODE

CARY YAMASHITA, P.E,
Director

Engineering Division

ROWENA M. DAGDAG-ANDAYA

JOHN R. SMITH, P.E.
Deputy Director

COUNTY OF MAUI Highways Division
Telephone: (808) 270-7845 DEPARTMENT OF PUBLIC WORKS
Fax: (808) 270-7955
200 SOUTH HIGH STREET, ROOM NO. 434
WAILUKU, MAUI, HAWAII 96793

January 2, 2018

MEMO TO: WILLIAM R. SPENCE, PLANNING DIRECTOR

FROM: ¢ DAVID C. GOODE, DIRECTOR OF PUBLIC WORKSW

SUBJECT: 30-YEAR TIME EXTENSION REQUEST FOR THREE (3) LAND USE
PERMITS FOR COUNTY OF MAUI HANA LANDFILL
TMK: (2) 1-3-006:007 AND POR. 012
SLUC SP08-402; CUP 2007/0001; SM1 2007/0003

We reviewed the subject application and have no comments at this time.

If you have any questions regarding this memorandum, please call Rowena M.
Dagdag-Andaya at 270-7845.

DCG:RMDA:da
xc:  Engineering Division
S\DSA\Engr\CZM\Draft Comments\13006007_hana_landfill_time_ext_sluc sp_cup_sm1.rtf

EXHIBIT b2
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February 7, 2018 - STATE OF HAWAII
LAND USE COMMISSION

Maul Planning Commission
VIA E-MAIL

Re; DEPARTMENT OF ENVIRONMENTAL MANAGEMENT requesting a 30-year time extension on the
State Land Use Commission Special Use Permit, County Special Use Permit, and Special Management
Area Use Permit for the Hana Landfill Project at Walkoloa Road, TMK: 1-3-006:007 (por.) and 012, Hana,
Island of Maul. (SP0B-402, CUP 2007/0001) SM1 2007/0003)

Aloha Chalr Duvauchelle & Commissioners,

The Hana Communlty Assaciation Is in full support of this 30-year time extenslon request for the Hana
Landfill as referenced above,

The Hana Landfill is the only landfill in East Maul and s a necessity to our community, Its businesses,
residents and visitors,

The Caunty has spent several million doliars in the past few years making improvements and bringing
the fandfill Into compliance with the Department of Health,

Mahalo for your conslderation,
\

Qo

Claire Carroll, Vice-Chair
Hana Community Association
P.0. Box 222

Hana, HI 96713

Cc: Robert Carroll, Councilmember, East Maui District



